
Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
4th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Liquid Ice
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

CHUCK MIKE 13.99 P 6.00 5 19.15 13.99 19.87 17.09 P 13.87

ROB REBERTUS 18.75 P 5.24 5 19.95 18.75 20.30 19.62 P 21.88

DAN SEGNER 16.49 P 3.50 5 19.57 16.49 19.92 17.38 P 18.63

MARIE FRANCHETT 38.51 G 10.48 4 23.27 38.51 23.74 39.89 G 44.58

ANNE HARTMAN 38.69 G 4.30 4 23.30 38.69 23.56 38.83 G 35.02

MARY DOUGHERTY 51.79 G 1.20 4 25.50 51.79 25.89 52.56 G 49.23

ALI AWAD 24.23 G 0.76 4 20.87 24.23 21.24 25.16 S 29.14

RUBY TAM 41.13 S 16.86 3 24.15 43.75 23.95 41.13 G 29.60

GREG SOLIE 32.98 S 15.01 3 22.34 32.98 23.21 36.77 G 29.66

ANNE PARKER 75.83 B 11.16 2 29.54 75.83 30.22 78.08 B 80.66

Number Racers 10

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 27

# Gold 4 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 34

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 37

# I Did It 0 Bonus 63.35

Previous Week

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

17.89

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
5th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Po-Jamma People
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ANDREY RYVLIN 9.76 P 10.23 5 18.44 9.76 18.89 11.31 P 12.56

JOHN PATTERSON 12.68 P 5.31 5 18.93 12.68 19.47 14.73 P 12.15

DAVE WALKER 14.14 P 1.85 5 20.21 20.30 19.37 14.14

CHARLIE FOX 26.01 G 9.98 4 21.17 26.01 21.82 28.58 G 35.14

MARC NELSEN 28.15 G 3.84 4 21.53 28.15 22.15 30.52 G 21.82

JIM WILSON 26.37 G 2.62 4 21.23 26.37 22.77 34.18 G 20.58

DENNIS SENNE 28.58 S 14.41 3 21.82 29.88 21.82 28.58 S 34.30

BRUCE THOMAS 34.88 S 13.11 3 22.66 34.88 23.24 36.95 G 31.43

ARKADY SHEMYAKIN 40.83 S 7.16 3 23.66 40.83 23.94 41.07

ALEX KAPELEVICH 50.12 S 0.87 3 25.22 50.12 36.07 112.55 S 44.17

Number Racers 10

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 27

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 30

# Silver 4 8 Skiers 33

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 36

# I Did It 0 Bonus 68.51

Previous Week

17.89

Pace Times

17.71

Par Times

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
1st Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team The Birds of Prey
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

DAVE EVERSON 5.42 P 10.57 5 17.71 5.42 17.89 5.42 P 6.60

CHRIS DABROSKI 13.15 P 4.84 5 19.01 13.15 19.26 13.49 P 13.38

DAN ARMSTRONG 16.55 P 3.44 5 19.58 16.55 19.95 17.56 P 16.04

BARRY OLSON 17.68 P 2.31 5 19.77 17.68 20.03 18.03 P 17.45

RICK TRENARY 16.19 P 1.80 5 19.52 16.19 20.27 19.45 P 10.32

CHRIS WHITE 16.85 P 1.14 5 20.37 21.25 19.83 16.85

MAGGIE TRENARY 43.33 S 16.66 3 24.08 43.33 25.48 50.15

TONY TORNTORE 36.19 S 9.80 3 22.88 36.19 24.10 42.02 S 31.07

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 6 6 Skiers 30

# Gold 0 7 Skiers 33

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 36

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 36

# I Did It 0 Bonus 50.56

Pace Times Par Times

Previous Week

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

17.71

17.89

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
9th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Ski Criminals
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

MIKE QUIST 21.90 G 7.09 4 20.48 21.90 20.85 22.86 G 20.40

GEORGE HOVLAND 25.63 G 6.36 4 DNF DNF 21.32 25.63

ROBERT MADSEN 31.67 S 14.32 3 22.12 31.67 25.03 47.50 S 30.31

GREGG PASCHKE 36.13 S 11.86 3 22.87 36.13 23.43 38.07 S 34.30

AARON GUBRUD 30.35 S 7.64 3 22.11 31.61 22.12 30.35 G 20.46

JEFF MELBY 45.77 S 2.22 3 24.49 45.77 25.47 50.09 S 46.46

BRIAN DOYLE 53.33 B 10.66 2 32.16 91.43 26.02 53.33 S 34.26

DEREK HENNEKENS NA 0.00 0 DNF DNF DNF DNF S 21.11

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 0 6 Skiers 20

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 22

# Silver 4 8 Skiers 22

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 22

# I Did It 0 Bonus 60.15

Previous Week

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

17.89

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
8th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Buck Naked
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

BOB RUDE 24.93 G 7.06 4 21.89 30.30 21.20 24.93

JOHN MYAYA 24.75 G 4.24 4 22.72 35.24 21.17 24.75 G 22.23

DAVE GULBRANSON 25.81 G 3.18 4 23.77 41.49 21.35 25.81 S 37.38

ROANN CRAMER 52.27 S 12.72 3 27.46 63.45 25.84 52.27 I 84.55

SARAH TRESSEL 52.33 S 7.66 3 DNF DNF 25.85 52.33 S 52.95

BILL DAMBERG 43.78 S 4.21 3 26.16 55.71 24.40 43.78 B 49.71

Number Racers 6

# Platinum 0 6 Skiers 21

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 21

# Silver 3 8 Skiers 21

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 21

# I Did It 0 Bonus 39.07

Previous Week

17.89

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

16.97

Par Times

16.80

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
10th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team ULLR Raiders of the Lost Fjord
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

JOHN KASPRICK 23.10 G 5.89 4 22.29 32.68 20.89 23.10 S 29.42

TIM AUNE 39.60 S 6.39 3 25.17 49.82 23.69 39.60 S 41.21

Number Racers 2

# Platinum 0 6 Skiers 7

# Gold 1 7 Skiers 7

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 7

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 7

# I Did It 0 Bonus 12.28

Previous Week

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

17.89

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
7th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Piste Off
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ANDREA WOJAHN 22.92 P 4.07 5 21.08 25.48 20.86 22.92 P 20.43

DAN HEILAND 26.64 G 9.35 4 21.46 27.74 21.49 26.64 G 28.38

MICHAELA WEST 44.49 G 8.50 4 26.54 57.98 24.52 44.49

BOB WHITE 67.59 G 1.40 4 28.87 71.85 28.44 67.59 P 54.03

DOUG HENDRIX 42.19 S 8.80 3 25.83 53.75 24.13 42.19

KIM HEENIE 58.04 S 1.95 3 29.90 77.98 26.82 58.04 B 65.18

KEN WILSON 62.64 B 4.35 2 29.05 72.92 27.60 62.64 B 60.88

Number Racers 7

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 23

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 25

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 25

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 25

# I Did It 0 Bonus 38.42

Previous Week

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

17.89

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
2nd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team The Karma Terrain
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ALICE MADDEN 18.39 P 12.60 5 21.41 27.44 20.09 18.39

PAT HILLER 10.55 P 9.44 5 DNF DNF 18.76 10.55 P 8.42

STEPHAN BURGESON 9.72 P 8.27 5 19.73 17.44 18.62 9.72 P 13.58

BARB EVERSON 26.99 P 4.00 5 22.57 34.35 21.55 26.99 P 28.79

BOB FLYNN 23.81 P 0.18 5 22.90 36.31 21.01 23.81 P 21.18

KRISTIN GREBE 27.68 G 13.31 4 21.45 27.68 21.86 28.82 P 16.95

KAREN HEINRICH 33.29 G 4.70 4 DNF DNF 22.62 33.29 G 33.26

ALYSON GAMBLE 36.18 G 1.81 4 25.14 49.64 23.11 36.18 36.51

NICHOLAS DICKEL 19.17 G 0.82 4 20.02 19.17 20.26 19.39 P 13.46

GENE TOMAS NA 0.00 0 DNF DNF DNF DNF P 12.30

Number Racers 10

# Platinum 5 6 Skiers 29

# Gold 4 7 Skiers 33

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 37

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 41

# I Did It 0 Bonus 55.13

Previous Week

17.89

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Team Scoring



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
3rd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Guys & Dolls
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

JULI STOCKBERGER 21.33 P 14.66 5 21.51 28.04 20.59 21.33 P 25.36

MARK DUVALL 12.43 P 5.56 5 19.91 18.51 19.08 12.43 G 18.22

EVELYN DUVALL 30.47 P 5.52 5 23.15 37.80 22.14 30.47 P 24.20

CRAIG NORDBY 25.10 P 0.89 5 22.76 35.48 21.23 25.10 P 24.90

TIFFANI SCHOENBERGER 22.51 P 0.48 5 37.05 120.54 20.79 22.51 G 25.71

DAN AKINS 36.65 S 11.34 3 25.28 50.48 23.19 36.65 S 36.56

ISABELLA KEATING 62.40 S 8.59 3 27.38 62.98 27.56 62.40 G 52.29

NICOLE ANDERSON 46.14 S 7.85 3 25.92 54.29 24.80 46.14

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 5 6 Skiers 28

# Gold 0 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 3 8 Skiers 34

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 34

# I Did It 0 Bonus 54.89

Previous Week

Team Scoring

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71

17.89



Buck Hill Wednesday DAY - 2026 - Week 2
6th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Red DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Team Excelsior Brewery
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

DAVID BEDDOR 4.94 P 13.05 5 17.63 4.94 DNF DNF P 7.78

TOM KELLY 9.40 P 8.59 5 18.38 9.40 18.75 10.49 P 10.56

ERIC EWALD 12.26 P 2.73 5 18.86 12.26 19.50 14.91 P 14.63

GREG SWIRTZ 21.92 G 7.07 4 20.55 22.32 20.69 21.92 G 21.01

MARY MIDTHUN 40.36 G 2.63 4 23.58 40.36 24.36 43.55 S 44.81

ROGER NORBERG 34.52 S 13.47 3 22.60 34.52 24.26 42.96 G 30.01

TIM FREDBO 38.87 S 12.12 3 23.33 38.87 23.89 40.78 S 44.92

Number Racers 7

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 26

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 29

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 29

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 29

# I Did It 0 Bonus 59.66

Previous Week

17.89

Team Scoring

Par Times

16.80

16.97

Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Pace Times

17.71


